Electronics
2
3
Analogue Electronics-Basic.....................................................................3-7
Digital Electronics - Basic......................................................................8-10
Power Electronics................................................................................11-15
Accessories & Instrument....................................................................16-17
Index..........................................................................................................18

• The transistor as a regulating component (4)
• Current limitation (4)
• Fault detection (5)
The educational package in Basic Analogue Electronics
includes a Laboratory Exercise Book. Every effort has
been put into the layout and teaching methods.
The course objectives are:
• To understand the function of the components,
identify them and connect them in simple circuits.
• To complete fault finding and to be able to use the
measurement exercises using Lab Card 5.
• To complete a construction set which, after
completing successive stages results in a DC voltage
unit.
5
ELE102020  Lab Card 2 Capacitors
On Lab card 2 there are 20 different hole mounted capacitors,
1 trimmng capacitor and 4 surface mounted (SMD) capacitors.
With this card measurement of components can be made, recognition of
diffferent types of capacitor.
Technical Data:
Dimension: 220 x140 x 20 mm
Weight:  0.1 kg
ELE102010  Lab Card 1 Resistor
On Lab-card 1 there are 16 different hole mounted resistors,
2 potentiometers and 2 surface mounted (SMD) resistors.
With this card, measurement of components can be made, also
recognition of values from the resistor code.
Technical Data:
Dimension:  220 x  140 x 10 mm
Weight:   0.1 kg
Analogue Electronics
ELE102030  Lab Card 3 Diodes
Lab card 3 is used for measurement  and documentation of the
characteristics of diodes. A variable resistor 100 ohm is required to
complete the exercises.
Technical Data:
Dimension:  180 x140 x 30 mm
Weight:   0.1 kg
Terco reserves the right to make changes in the design and modifications or improvements of
the products at any time without incurring any obligations.
ELE102000  Base Unit 2000
The Base Unit is used throughout the SYSTEM 2000. The unit supplies
different output voltages suitable for the different lab cards used in the
system.  The Lab Cards put in slots and are automatically powered via
a D-sub connector.

• Voltage stablising with a Zener diode
• Light emitting diode (LED)
• Transistor, current and voltage amplification
• Current amplification with transistor
• Transistor  as a regulater component
• Current limiters
• Function test
•  Fault finding
7
Analogue Electronics
Item Description Pcs Page
Basic Analogue Electronics
ELE102000 Base Unit 2000 1 5,8,11
ELE102010 Lab Card 1 Resistor 1 5
ELE102020 Lab Card 2 Capacitors 1 5
ELE102030 Lab Card 3 Diodes 1 5
ELE102040 Lab Card 4 Voltage Regulator 1 6
ELE102050 Lab Card 5 Transistors 1 6
ELE102002 Storage Rack 1 row 1 16
MV1955 Rheostat 100 W 100 Ohm  1 A 1 6
STO170000 Lab Flex Set 1 16
Books
BOK112010 Basic Electronics Laboratory Exercises 1 6

ELE102060 Lab Card 6 House Alarm
Contains all the functions of a house alarm. The functions of an alarm
system are learned step by step so making fault finding more easy
to understand. Altogether 8 faults can be simulated. The alarm con-
nections are built around normal digital components, e.g. logic gates,
comparators, shift registers, counters, different types of switches and
decoders. The lab card is connected to the Base Unit 2000.
Technical Data:
 Dimension:  140 x 240 x 20 mm
 Weight:   0.2 kg
Digital Electronics
10
Item Description Pcs Page
Basic Digital Electronics
ELE102000 Base Unit 2000 1 5,8,11
ELE102060 Lab Card 6 House Alarm 1 9
ELE102065 Component Set DG1 1 9
XELE102010 EK 10 A Digital PCB 1 10
XNOELE102110 EK10B Digital Plinth for EK 10A 1 10
STO170000 Lab Flex Set 1 16
Books

• Size: 190 x 140 mm
• Weight: 0.4 kg
ELE102219 Lab Card IK Terminal Bord
Used as coupling table for component connections and for
calculating impedance (coil).
Technical data:
• 4 mm panel socket
• Size: 140 x 140 mm
• Weight: 0.4 kg
BOK112050 Basic Power Electronics, Laboratory Exercises
Digital Electronics
15
Item Description Pcs Page
Basic Power Electronics
ELE102000 Base Unit 2000 2 5,8,11
ELE102001 HK 1 Help Function Card 1 11
ELE102221 Lab Card IK1 Power Regulator 1 11
ELE102222 Lab Card IK2 Transistors 1 12
ELE102223 Lab Card IK3 Operational Amplifier 1 12
ELE102224 Lab Card IK4 Static Converter 1 12
ELE102225 Lab Card IK5 AD/DA Converter 1 12
ELE102226 IK Component Kit 1 13
ELE102227 IK DC-Motor 1 13
ELE102228 Lab Card IK6 Frequency Converter, AC 1 13
ELE102229 IK AC-Motor 1 13
ELE102219 IK Terminal Board 1 14
ELE102220 Motor Model IK7 1 14
ELE102004 Storage Rack 2 row 1 16
STO170000 Lab Flex Set 1 16
ELE102002 Storage Rack 1 row 1 16
Books
BOK112050 Basic Power Electronics, Laboratory Exercises 1 15